UPPER UWCHLAN TOWNSHIP
PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA
June 10, 2021
7:00 p.m.

LOCATION: The meeting will be held at the Township Building, 140 Pottstown Pike, Chester Springs
PA 19425. Masks or face coverings are required for all attendees. If you are unable to or uncomfortable with
attending in person, please email the Township at tscheivert@upperuwchlan-pa.gov for a link and a password
to join in the meeting. If you require special accommodation, please call the Township office at 610-458-9400.

VI.

VILI.

VIILI.

Call To Order Packet Page #

260 Moore Road Conditional Use / Adaptive Reuse Application — Project Introduction 2
Introduction of proposed adaptive reuse for an existing, currently vacant
barn on Moore Road. The structure is on the Township’s historical resource
inventory.

Jeffrey Snodgrass Preliminary/Final Lot Consolidation Plan 18
The owner of 2 lots proposes consolidation; no construction
or development is planned.

Toll Brothers / Greenridge Road — Sketch Plan 23
Presentation of a sketch plan proposing 63 homes on a 64-acre site
on Greenridge Road.

Approval of Minutes: May 13, 2021 Meeting 25

Next Meeting Date: July 8,2021 7:00 PM

Open Session

Old Business
A. Village Concept Plan update — discussion
B. Village Design & Architectural Guidelines update — discussion

Adjournment


mailto:tscheivert@upperuwchlan-pa.gov

RECEIVED

UPPER UWCHLAN TOWNSHIP
140 Pottstown Pike
Chester Springs, PA 19425
610-458-0400  Fax 610-458-0307  APR 12 2021

CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION UPPER UWCHLAN TWP
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

Tax Parcel Number: _ 32~ 3% ?VJLC:: L 71.§ Date: H/é»/z,caz_ [

Name of Applicant_ Bagal O3 Mo0RE , LLC. . / Bicolk J. Covsine - Vresppar
Address: 26 ___Mhootle Rewn |, DQwNL’NGTUWI\J P tA33s
Telephone: Emall

A} /
Owner of Parcel: ?)NLN Gvd n’\oo&;. LLC.

Address / Location of Parcel: 60 Meoes Zm, THANAGTIWN, 76§235
Zoning District: 27 Existing Use: __ A

Article / Section Authorizing Conditional Use:
Deéoription of Proposed Conditional Use:

This Applrcatuon shall be accompanied by:

. Afeeof $500 00 for Non-Commercial or $1 000.00 for Commermai/!ndustnal
2. Twenty-(20) copies of:
« parcel plot plans (ralfof which can be of reduced size, Le. 11 x 17),
_ impact statements (if applicable pursuant to the Township’s Zoning Ordinance §200-83),
T and any other information pursuant to Zoning Ordinance §200-118, §200-117

{Conditional Uses, Conditional Use Standards).

= The Applicant will be responsible for reimbursing the Towrnship for Consultants’ Fees and Legal Fees, and
if additional Hearings are necessary, a Fee will be charged for each Additional Hearing:
Non-Commercial $250.00/Hearing; Commercial/industrial $500.00/Hearing

I hereby depose and say that all of the above statements, and the statements contained in
any papers submitted herewith, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Brook T. Grricsome /ﬁjfcf///) / Lléw /ﬁc SEnEng

Printed Name of Applicant Slgnatt{pé of Apphcant

, g

| commonmanh 01 Pennsylvania - ﬂutmm
Jonﬁiferﬁ Rodriguez, NotaryPubﬂd

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CHESTER
Sworn to and sufscribed before me this .

- , 2021 . ) -Lancaster County 5
— ﬁiymmllmonexplres May 25, 202
\Ju/\ﬂhc(:f/ @CE( )/161'){&, - ... Cofmmission number 12366840~ |
: m PWM'R@?@@&“%‘HF‘ZW




Barn On Moore,

LLC.

261 Moore Road
Dowingtown, PA 19335

Dear Board of Supervisors,

We are excited about the restoration of the historic barn located at 260 Moore Road, Downingtown, PA

19335 in Upper

Barn On Moore,

Objectives:

Uwchlan Township.

LLC (“BARN") is located in a R-2 Residential Zoning District.

1. Restoration

Restore the 225-year-old, historic structure and return the barn to its original beauty
including a new roof and structural improvements.
Meet zoning rules associated with a commercial structure.

Section 200.17.B: township zoning ordinance - adaptive re-use consideration given to a
historical structure as a conditional use as outlined in Section 200-72.1- use not
permitted by-right in the district.
Application enclosed
With granted variance

- Lower level would house 3 small offices which would include a common

reception area, a kitchenette and an ADA bathroom
- Upper level would house coffee shop and space for private gatherings

3. Submission:

a.
b.
C.
d.

4, Permit:
a.

Rough site plan

Complete architectural drawings of the outside and the lower- and upper-levels layouts.
Structural drawings are available upon request

Pictures showing ongoing repointing work to stone walls

Demolition of fore-bay

5. Improvements:

a.

o oooT

Necessary structural improvements are required for usage; 100 lb/sf required and 2-
hour rated barrier will be added between upper and lower level
Meeting fire codes and zoning ordinance
Install all new electricai and plumbing
Geothermal HVAC
Dritl new well
Septic
- Easement provided adjacent to property
- Anew system is planned and we have an Act 537 planning approval for 500
gpd
- Currently no septic exists




g. Parking area includes handicap and ADA access to both levels per site drawing

6. Spaces:
a. Lower level estimated 2,500 SF (see attached drawings)

10.

11.

A unique Chester County opportunity

Office space ranging from 345 SF to 470 SF

240 SF reception area

Kitchenette

ADA bathroom

Hallways

Additional 470 SF structure with lounge and full bathroom

b. Upper level estimated 3,200 SF (see attached drawings)

Impact

a. Roadway

Parking lot:

a. Use StandartPark EasyPave with grass except for the handicap parking spaces and

Coffee shop

Art studio

Private functions
Catered events

2 ADA bathrooms
Kitchen area
Serving area

Littie, if any change, to current activity

driveway between the parking area and Moore Road.

b. Easy Pave supports up to 80,000 Ibs., making it adequate for fire trucks and other large
vehicles.

c. Significantly reducing the impervious coverage
d. Minimal change in historic value

Lighting:

a. Low level LED having minimal impact on neighbors
b. Township approved

Fire Coverage:

a. There are 3 local fire stations within 10 minutes of the barn
b. 2-hour rated barrier will be added between upper and lower level
¢. No sprinkler system

a. 24” stone walls
b. Roof will have 9” of insulation
c. All new windows




| We look forward to working with the township to make the restoration of the Barn On Moore successful
‘ and a welcome addition to the township and our neighbors.

Sincerely,
Brook J. Gillespie

President

Barn On Moore, LLC.
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ZONING DATA UPPER P
_ UWCHLAN
SOILS CLASSIFICATION R—2 RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT TWP F,fgL,EARP,?'NT
AREA AND BULK REQUIREMENTS LOT 2
CpA  COKESBURY SILT LOAM
0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES, HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP C LOT AREA (MINIMUM) 1.0 ACRES  1.673 ACRES
cdD  GLADSTONE GRAVELLY LOAM LOT WIDTH (MINIMUM) 150 FEET 248 FEET
15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP A YARD REGULATIONS
FRONT YARD 50 FEET 50 FEET
SIDE YARD 30 FEET 30 FEET
REAR YARD 40 FEET 40 FEET
BUILDING COVERAGE (MAXIMUM) 15% 5.12% 3,729 SF CREER
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (MAXIMUM) 20% 20.60% 15,016 SF B
BUILDING HEIGHT (MAXIMUM) 35 FEET EXISTING
T Q PARKING REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVER BREAKDOWN
SIG
ED SAFE SIGHT REQUIRED SAFE o &Il Lﬁ OFFICE USE 2 SPACES/1,000 GFA PARKING LOT = 7.240 SF (OUTSIDE R-O-W)
REQUIR 440’ DISTANCE = 35 s ¥ 00 PROPOSED OFFICE = 2,992 SF = 6 REQUIRED SPACES BUILDING EXPANSION = 480 SF
DISTANCE = = SIGHT DISTANCE '88 SPACES PROVIDED = 6 SIDEWALK - 275 SF
TANCE | SAF ILE TOTAL = 7,995 SF
AFE SIGHT DIS \ _ E PROF RESTAURANT USE REQUIRES 1 SP/50 SF PUBLIC USE AREA '
?’RO\HDED = 454 PROVIDED St < _ 35 M/DH CARTWAY WIDTH OR 1 SP/2 SEATS + 1 SP/EMPLéYEE LOCATION MAP
R 0/4 SPEED LIMIT = = 27 F/+ PROPOSED COFFEE SHOP 24 SEATS+3 EMPLOYEES = 15 SPACES T ,
— SCALE: 1"=2000
-—- - ——- ———— SPACES PROVIDED = 15
) —_—
" R=956.25 ——
\ . y—— - Y —— T NOTE: THE PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION THAT IS PROVIDED
7 — = . = y T T T ——— IS CONTAINED IN THE FOOTPRINT OF A STRUCTURE
- ——R= 977 448.9 A 6;25 45057 A\ go7! R=465.7 g T T E“i\\ THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY IN THAT LOCATION.
- g X \

— : .04 —o o ; :
—— - : yWaL2: — Al S )
o0 U p 5o 4O =0 T [N e NIT] 9IS w . 237,

5 1 y — = P FND BENT / ] ‘mﬂz‘F:'ﬁ———"j

xS R=1°'§_ .

N 77 10"
N - CONC
= RETANING

WALL
8’

B STONE WALLS STt

™ 439.5 SUBSURFACE STORE
O O e D NP N e s B N
1 O\ e GENERAL NOTES
D R N N W N 1. BOUNDARY, EXISTING FEATURES AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS FROM A FIELD
) EE‘?SSOCSAEPE REEN F SURVEY PERFORMED BY EDWARD B. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC. IN JULY 20186.
. A [0, RN NN N N
BUFFER ..... AT N NG USROT 2. BOUNDARY SURVEY WAS BASED UPON DEEDS OF RECORD. A TITLE REPORT WAS

NOT PROVIDED, THEREFORE, THE SURVEY MAY NOT DEPICT ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS,
ETC. ATTACHED TO THE PROPERTY THAT A CURRENT AND COMPLETE TITLE REPORT
MAY DISCLOSE.

3. SITE ADDRESS: 260 MOORE ROAD, DOWNINGTOWN, PA 19343.
4. THE PROJECT INVOLVES THE RESTORATION OF THE EXISTING HISTORIC BARN

AND ADAPTIVE REUSE AS AN OFFICE USE VIA A CONDITIONAL USE PROCESS
PER ZONING CODE SECTION 200-17.B.3, AND SECTION 200-72.1.B. (1).(a)

5. THE APPLICANT IS SEEKING A MODIFICATION OF THE OFFICE SPACE PARKING
REQUIREMENT AS PERMITTED BY ZONING CODE SECTION 200-73.(k).(2) VIA THE
CONDITIONAL USE PROCESS. GIVEN THE LIMITED OCCUPANCY OF 1 TO 2 PERSONS
PER OFFICE A MODIFIED REQUIREMENT OF 2 SPACES PER 1,000 SF IS REQUESTED.

6. A VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT TO MOORE ROAD WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE 275 FOOT
SIGHT DISTANCE AS NOTED ON SHEET 2. THE DISTANCE IS BASED ON THE SIGHT DISTANCE
FORMULA PROVIDED IN PENNDOT CHAPTER 67 BASED ON A ROAD WITH A SLOPE OF 6% DOWNHILL
FOR A ROAD WITH A POSTED SPEED LIMIT OF 35 MPH. THE EXTENT OF CONSTRUCTION WOULD BE

60 FEET.
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................................ EXISTING INTERIOR CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR
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/ ® WELL
P FND - ~ | 1 ® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
- E EXISTING ELECTRIC LINE
- SoLS LN CONDITIONAL USE PLAN
‘ / EXISTING CURB
STEEP SLOPES
15% — 25%
VERY STEEP SLOPES
( EXISTING D—W ENDWALL SITE PLAN
FOR
EXISTING BUILDING 2 6 O M OO R E R OA D
UPPER UWCHLAN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PA.
PROPOSED BUILDING
ROPOSED PATIO AREA Edward B. Walsh & Associates, |nc. [froeciz 4711
Date— 1-20-21
(GRASS OR SIMILAR) CIVIL ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS "20 2
Whiteland Business Park Scale— 1= 30
855 Springdale Drive, Suite 202 EB Drawn—
30 0 30 60 90 120 FEET STONE RECHARGE BED Exton, Pennsylvania 19341
e e ™ e e Prone: 6109030060 \v Chacked—_pJB
Fax: 610—903—0080
7'/4)( MA/D 52_5 /DARCEL 77 7 GRAPHIC SCALE Sheet— 1 OF 2
Plotted: 6/3/2021  |File: FA\JB\4711\FPS\ 4711—B.pro
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SITE PLAN
FOR

260 MOORE ROAD

UPPER UWCHLAN TOWNSHIP

CHESTER COUNTY, PA.

Edward B. Walsh & Associates, Inc.
CIVIL ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS

Whiteland Business Park

855 Springdale Drive, Suite 202 EB
Exton, Pennsylvania 19341

Phone: 610—903—0060 AN,V 4

Fax: 610-903-0080

Project— 4711

Date— 1-20-21

Scale— 1"= 30’

Drawn—

Checked— AJB

Sheet— 2 OF 2

Plotted. 6/3/2021 File: F:\JB\4711\FPS\4711-B.pro
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SUBDIVISION / LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

] Preliminary Submittal [x] Final Submittal

The undersigned hereby applies for review of the Plan submitted herewith and
described below:

1.  Name of Subdivision / Development;__ Black Horse Farm
Plan Dated:_ 5/19/2021 County Deed Book/Page No.5239/1419, 10521/1002

Name of property owner(s):__Jeffrey Snodgrass

Address: 36 Krauser Road
State/Zip:___Downingtown, PA 19335 Phone No.:_

" Email: __

4. Name of Applicant (If other than owner):

Address: _
State/Zip: Phone No.:

Email:

5. Applicant’s interest (If other than ownery):

6. Engineer, Architect, Surveyor, or Landscape Architect responsible for Plan.
J. David Shula, P.L.S., Chester Valley Engineers, Inc.
Address: __83 Chestnut Road, P.O. Box 447

State/Zip:__ Paoli, PA 19301 Phone No.: _(610) 644-4623 Ext. 112
Email:  dshula@chesterv.com
Total acreage: __ 10.524 Ac. Number of Lots: 2

Acreage of adjoining land in same ownership: (Ifany) _ 0

Describe Type of Development Planned: _ Lot Consolidation only, no construction

or development of any kind is proposed.

140 Pottstown Pike, Chester Springs, PA 19425
Phone: (610) 458-9400 - Fax: (610) 458-0307
www.upperuwchlan-pa.gov
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PENNSYLVANIA
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Map Created:
Friday, May 28, 2021

County of Chester

Limitations of Liability and Use:

County of Chester, Pennsylvania makes no claimsto
the completeness, accuracy, or content of any data
contained herein, and makes no representation of any
kind, including, but not limited to, the warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular use, nor are
any such warranties to be implied or inferred with
respect to the information or data fumnished herein.
For information on data sources visitthe GIS
Services page listed at www.chesco.org/gis.



Dave Shula
Polygon


COPYRIGHT

CHESTER VALLEY ENGINEERS, INC., CML ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS,
EXPRESSLY RESERVES TS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND ALL OTHER
PROPRIETARY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND COPIES THEREOF ARE AND SHALL REMAN THE PROPERTY OF CHESTER
VALLEY ENGINEERS, INC. THEY ARE TO BE USED ONLY IN RESPECT TO
THIS PROJECT AND ARE NEITHER TO BE USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT, NOR
ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF CHESTER VALLEY
ENGINEERS, INC. ANY RE-USE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION, VERIFICATION,
CONSENT OR ADAPTATION BY CHESTER VALLEY ENGINEERS, INC., FOR THE
SPECIFIC PURPOSE INTENDED, WILL BE AT THE THIRD PARTY'S SOLE RISK
AND WITHOUT LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE TO CHESTER VALLEY ENGINEERS,
INC., THE THIRD PARTY SHALL FURTHER INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS
CHESTER VALLEY ENGINEERS, INC., FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, LOSSES,
AND EXPENSES ARISING THERETO OR RESULTING THEREFROM.

NOTE TO USER OF THESE PLANS:

WARNING!  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS PLAN MAY NOT
BE CONSISTENT WITH CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY PERSON
OR ORGANIZATION USING OR RELYING ON THESE PLANS MUST CONTACT
CVE FOR VERIFICATION OF ANY APPARENT DISCREPANCY BEFORE
PROCEEDING OR RELYING UPON THESE PLANS FOR ANY PURPOSE. NO
CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SHOULD OCCUR
UNTIL ALL DISCREPANCIES HAVE BEEN VERIFIED WITH CHESTER VALLEY
ENGINNERS. CHESTER VALLEY ENGINEERS, THEIR OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND
REPRESENTATIVES SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES OF ANY KIND
RESULTING FROM THE USERS FAILURE TO OBTAIN CURRENT VERIFICATION
AND VALIDATION OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS FILE TO THE USER
OR ANY THIRD PARTY. THE USER ASSUMES ANY RISK OF ANY AND ALL
PROPERTY OR FINANCIAL LOSS OR DAMAGES OF ANY KIND RESULTING FROM
THE USE OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING FULL VERIFICATION
AND VALIDATION OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FILE.

PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 REQUIREMENTS

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SERIAL NOs.

CHESTER VALLEY ENGINEERS, INC. DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY
OF THE LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITY STRUCTURES SHOWN
ON THE PLANS, NOR DOES CHESTER VALLEY ENGINEERS, INC. GUARANTEE
THAT ALL SUBSURFACE STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES BEFORE THE START OF WORK.

EXCAVATIONS, TRENCHING, AND SHORING

ALL EXCAVATIONS, TRENCHING, AND SHORING OPERATIONS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF LABOR OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
PUBLICATIONS OR THE LATEST REVISIONS THERETO:

(1) CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS (OSHA
2207) SUBPART "P", PART 1926/1910 — "EXCAVATIONS, TRENCHING
AND SHORING”.

(2) "EXCAVATIONS AND TRENCHING OPERATIONS® (OSHA 2226) DATED
1985 (REVISED).

SEE SHEET _ FOR
FACILITY OWNER'S
DESIGNATED OFFICE

- ADDRESS AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER.

PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC.
CALL 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

1-800-242-1776

POCS SERIAL NUMBER:

UNIFORM PARCEL IDENTIFIERS: 32-3-9.50, & 32-3-9.50A

NOTES EXISTING FEATURES LEGEND
1. BEING CHESTER COUNTY UP| #32-3-9.50 AND UPI #32—3-9.50A, 30 AND 36 KRAUSER 202 EXISTING 2’ CONTOURS
ROAD. 210 EXISTING 10° CONTOURS
2. BOUNDARIES PLOTTED FROM DEEDS OF RECORD IN DEED BOOK 5239 PAGE 1419 AND STREAM LINE
DEED BOOK 10521 PAGE 1002 AND THE FOLLOWING PLAN:
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING
o BLACK HORSE FARM A SUBDIVISION FOR BLACK HORSE FARM INC. DATED 100D PLAIN
S 10/13/1978, BY PETER KRASAS, AND RECORDED 5/13/1980 IN CHESTER COUNTY
C\\ AS PLAN NO. 3005. STEEP SLOPES 15-25%
3. PHYSICAL FEATURES COMPILED FROM DVRPC AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS AND ELEVATION STEEP SLOPES 25% AND GREATER
CONTOURS COMPILED FROM APPROXIMATE STATEWIDE LIDAR DATA PUBLISHED BY PASDA.
NO FIELD SURVEYING WAS PERFORMED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS PLAN.
5. FEMA ZONE A FLOODPLAIN PLOTTED FROM FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 42029C0090G,
O< EFFECTIVE DATE: SEPTEMBER 29, 2017, ISSUED BY FEMA.
6. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO CONSOLIDATE UPI #32-3-9.50 (LOT 49 BLACK HORSE
FARM) AND UPI #32-3-9.50A TO FOR ONE SINGLE, CONTIGUOUS, UNDIVIDED LOT. THERE
IS NO CONSTRUCTION OR DEVELOPMENT PROPOSED WITH THIS LOT CONSOLIDATION.
N/L
MELISSA HIGGINS
D.B. 8776. PG. 431
VPl #52=3-6.41 74 AREA STATEMENTS R2 RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT
O REQUIRED  PROVIDED
KS\ UPI 32-3-9.50 PRIOR TO CONSOLIDATION = 5.027 AC. (GROSS) MIN. LOT AREA 1 AC. 10.524 @/-SITE
<<\ UPI #32-3-90.50A PRIOR TO CONSOLIDATION = 5.497 AC. (GROSS) MN. LOT WDTH 150 FT.  >150 FT.
N /p CONSOLIDATED AREA = 10.524 AC. (GROSS) MIN. YARD SETBACKS:
9 FRONT 50 FT.  >50 FT.
\ /p SDE 30 FT.  >30 FT.
REAR 40 FT.  >40 FT.
YV?\ O MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE  15% 0.4% +/— LOCA TlON MAP SCALE 1"= 2000
% § \ % MAX. LOT COVERAGE  20% 2% +/-
g% &\ @‘L \
\ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
0z \ & \ COUNTY OF CHESTER SS:
W
\ ON THIS, THE DAY OF A.D. 20 20, BEFORE ME, THE
\» ol ds; SUBSCRIBER, A NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, RESIDING IN
—Y— Y 0,
I
s \'32,5 o f S %5ns , PERSONALLY APPEARED
: WHO BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE/SHE IS THE
S T
30 ¥, 75 —_— . OWNER OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, AND THAT SHE ACKNOWLEDGES THE
B 767 e SAME TO BE HIS/HER ACT AND PLAN AND DESIRES THE SAME TO BE RECORDED AS
e, S & ‘ o SUCH ACCORDING TO LAW.
2 3 ¥ & NOTARY PUBLIC
< S 44000" F 12609 |
=) . — MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
< % / 5 -
e /%\ 412 S
<\ L)
SN /
\ 20 \ ) OWNER
N/L 2 37 >
MICHAEL YODAR & MEGAN CORBIN 5 2 %, )/
D.B. 93X6 PG. 2100 %, A
U.P.I. #3%—-3-6.42 % . .
# % /’7/ BLACK HORSE LOT 49 / g k=% REVIEWED by the Planning Commission of Upper Uwchlan Twp., Chester Co.,
N/L [ - .
/ JEFFREY SNODGRASS = 2, Pa., this day of 50
05 D.B. 5239 PG. 1419 /A 2
Joa UP. — #32-3-9.50 3% .
% 5.027 AC. PRIOR / > Chairman
L %05 TO CONSOLIDATION 3 ,
5 - .
N {g;r / o ) Vice Chairman
N ¢0‘5,
Y o EXISTING LOT. LINE \ g2 N Member
_ N TO BE EXTINGUISHED ~ THOMAS & JUDITH SCHAIBLE ‘
NS & D.B. 1227 PG. 567 APPROVED by the Board of Supervisors of Upper Uwchlan Twp., Chester Co.,
. /v}% Q.b/ \ U.P.I. #32—-3-9.32 Paq., this day of .20
0o
- % \ 6)/ ! .
s / Q/ / o8 ! Chairman
[L0) = » 386 ! - -
~ > ) Vice Chairman
N cf’/ (%)
N/L < o \ A Member
RONALD & ANITA VOGEL i 6\/ - b
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UPPER UWCHLAN TOWNSHIP
Planning Commission Meeting

May 13, 2021
7:00 p.m.
s i?""‘abﬁsheﬂ ﬂ?f"q_,’, _;4';;‘ Minutes
= Draft

LOCATION: This was a virtual-only meeting, held via Zoom audio/video conferencing. The meeting
Public Notices instructed those interested in participating in the meeting to email or call the
Township Manager for the link and password to join in the meeting.

In attendance:
Members: Sally Winterton, Vice-Chair, Jeff Smith, Jim Dewees, Joe Stoyack,
Chad Adams, Stephen Fean

Aaron Stoyack, Historical Commission Liaison
Tony Scheivert, Township Manager
Gwen Jonik, Planning Commission Secretary

Vice-Chair Sally Winterton called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. A quorum was present.
One citizen was in attendance.

Reorganization

With the recent passing of Chairman, Bob Schoenberger, the Commission will reorganize for the
remainder of 2021. Gwen Jonik requested nominations for Chairperson. Jeff Smith nominated
Sally Winterton, after asking if she would accept a nomination. Sally accepted the nomination, no
other nominations were offered, Chad Adams seconded and upon the vote, Sally Winterton was
unanimously elected Chair. Gwen Jonik requested nominations for Vice-Chair. Chad Adams
nominated Joe Stoyack. Joe accepted the nomination, no other nominations were offered, Sally
Winterton seconded and upon the vote, Joe Stoyack was unanimously elected Vice-Chair.

Sally Winterton announced that she and Joe Stoyack had interviewed 5 candidates for the
Commission’s vacancies. They recommended 2 to meet with the Board of Supervisors Monday,
May 17 and they hope they’ll be appointed that evening during the Supervisors Meeting.

Approval of Minutes
Jeff Smith moved, seconded by Joe Stoyack, to approve as presented the minutes of the April 8,
2021, Planning Commission Meeting. The motion carried unanimously.

Sally Winterton announced the next scheduled meeting is June 10, 2021, which they hope can be
in person.

Open Session
Joanne McNaughton congratulated Sally and Joe.

Village of Eagle/Byers Concept Plan, Village Design Guidelines

Sally Winterton asked of the timeline for updating the Township Comprehensive Plan. Tony
Scheivert advised Comprehensive Plans are to be updated every 10 years. Upper Uwchlan’s was
last done in 2014; an update should be completed in 2024. Work should start in January 2022 to
form a committee or group to work on that. Joe Stoyack had drafted a preliminary timeline, listing
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tasks and responsibilities, and included links to Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code (MPC)
sections. The 2024 update will most likely be editing, not a full rewrite of the Comprehensive Plan.
Tony suggested reviewing the “Goals” in the 2014 Comprehensive Plan, especially with the new
Planning Commission members.

Joe Stoyack had sent several emails to the Commission members containing all comments
received to date for updating the Concept Plan and the Design Guidelines documents. He
paraphrased some of the comments while compiling them and categorized them into general,
design guidelines, and architectural. Joe shared his screen, highlighting the general comments
dated 5/12/2021, where a few things stood out: the Concept Plan should be a common-sense
document, encourage aesthetic but individualized buildings, and protect the buildings on the
historic resource inventory.

Both the Concept Plan and the Design Guidelines will basically be edits, not rewrites. Discussion
this evening included:

1. ADA compliant sidewalks need to be 5’ wide; the 10’ sidewalks suggested in the documents
are not feasible.

2. There should be incentives for builders/developers, grants for properties with historic
resources, keep things realistic, encourage compromise.

3. The guidelines are suggestions, not as compelling or enforceable, and some are
regulations from the Township codes and ordinances. There are waivers that can be
granted to deviate from some of the regulations if and as the situation warrants.

4. Some like the coordinated look of the Ludwigs Village shoppes.

5. Some feel the Village of Eagle isn’t walkable.

6. Tony noted that Ray Ott will update the Master Trail Plan prior to the Comprehensive Plan
update.

7. A ‘walkability committee’ might be formed.

8. As members review the documents, please send comments to Sally and Joe by June 3,
for the June 10 meeting.

Sally Winterton mentioned recent conversations she has had with Eagle business owners and
suggests Park & Rec members visit the shoppes to perhaps craft a “dine-around-shop-around”
program, where after so many visits or spending so many dollars in local businesses, customers
receive a free “X” at one of the businesses. Tony Scheivert suggested a luncheon with the
businesses to gather ideas to promote their businesses and talk about shared or public parking.

Chad Adams made comment that a positive outcome from COVID is the outdoor seating at some
of the restaurants.

Sally Winterton wants to thank township residents for supporting the local businesses over the last
year!

Adjournment
Joe Stoyack moved, seconded by Jeff Smith, to adjourn the meeting at 8:18 p.m. All were in favor.

Respectfully submitted,

Gwen Jonik
Planning Commission Secretary
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